

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Yailoy forge, after the colonists had consistently refusud to aid thom. ONEIDA



WISCONSIN 54155 UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE Because of the help of this Onsida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

## RESOLUTION

4-17-78

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indian of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is concerned over planning for rural development, and
- WHEREAS, the Farmers' Home Administration has made available funds for rural development, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Land Office has prepared the pre-application necessary to qualify for a farmers' Home Administration planning grant;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby applies for the planning funds available under Farmers' Home Administration, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is hereby authorized to sign the necessary application forms to execute the grant.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of  $\underline{\mathscr{O}}$  members, of whom  $\underline{\mathscr{O}}$  members, constitutint a quorum, were present at a meeting daily called, noticed and held on the  $\underline{\mathscr{O}}$  th day of April, 1978; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of  $\underline{\mathscr{O}}$  members for,  $\underline{\mathscr{O}}$  members against, and  $\underline{\mathscr{O}}$  memberers abstained; and that said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee